GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:178
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013

POWER GENERATION BY NTPC
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) had to back down 16 million units of power generation for want of demand in the first five months of the current fiscal year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the NTPC is considering to slow down implementation of its many projects on account of above; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(@) & (b) : Yes, Madam. NTPC had to back down (16.402 billion units) due to less schedule given by beneficiaries during the period April-August, 2013. The Station-wise details are at Annex.

(c) & (d): No Madam, NTPC is not slowing down implementation of its projects.
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